## M18000007485

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
W18-108800					

Office Use Only



100315865621

07/23/18--01018--011 \*\*125.80

FILED

NOTIONS TO PH 2: 4

N RRUCE AUG 1 4 2018



July 27, 2018

MARSHA SIHA 17350 STATE HWY 249, SUITE 220 HOUSTON, TX 77064

SUBJECT: 180 BY TWO, LLC Ref. Number: W18000068806

We have received your document for 180 BY TWO, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Corporate Records Supervisor 2018 AUG BO PH 2: W

Letter Number: 018A00015533

## COVER LETTER

SUBJECT:	180by Two, LLC				
SUBJECT	Name (	of Limited Liability	Company		
	I "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Cond check are submitted to register the above ref				
Please return	all correspondence concerning this matter to the	he following:			
	MARSHA SIHA				
		Name of Person			
	INCFILE.COM LLC				
		Firm/Company			
	17350 STATE HWY 249 SUITE	220			
		Address			
	HOUSTON TX 77064				
		/State and Zip Code	<u> </u>		
	marsha@incfile.com				
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annua	l report notification)	291	
For further in	nformation concerning this matter, please call:		ابر خاند المراجع	2018 AUG	
MA	ARSHA SIHA	888	462-3453 X 701	(3) 0 + 0	
	Name of Contact Person	at (at (Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number S	¬,	
Div Reg P.O	ALING ADDRESS: ision of Corporations gistration Section b. Box 6327 lahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	* 1	
	a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	: □ \$155.00 Fili Certified Copy			

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS . IN FIGORIDA

IN COMPHANCE WITH SECTION (05000), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(If name unavailable, enter alter Liability Company," "L.L.C," (	rnate name adopted for the purpose of transacting	g business in Florida. The alternate na	me must include "Limited
Delaware		342288	
Durisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI mimber, if applicab			:)
company is organized) N/A			
4. <u>N/A</u>	(Date first transacted business in Florida, i	f prior to registration,)	_
s 1905 N. Market St., Ba	(Date first transacted business in Florida, i (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to c	determine penalty hability)	
	ay 3, 30he.229		_
Tampa, FL 33602			
407.0.11/507.07055	(Street Address of Principal Office	c)	<del></del>
6. 107 S. WEST STREE	I STE 543 		_
ALEXANDRIA VA 223	314		7A S
	(Mailing Address)		LAH
7. Name and street address	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NO)	Facceptable)	エ
Name:	LEGALINC CORPORATE SERVICES I	<del>-</del> ·	JSS 10
Office Address:	5237 SUMMERLIN COMMONSSUITE 400		
Office Address.	FORT MYERS		Elektrica 🔁 🛴
-	(City)	, Florida 33907 (Zip code)	- 통하
designated in this application to comply with the provision to the comply with the provision to the control of	istered agent and to accept service of proces on. I hereby accept the appointment as region is of all statutes relative to the proper and c by position as registered agent,  (Registered agent).	stered agent and agree to act in th	his capacity. I further agree is, and I am familiar with a
8. The name, title or capaci	ity and address of the person(s) who has have	•	· —
	Manager- 107 S. WEST ST. STE 543	, ,	
9. Attached is a certificate o jurisdiction under the law of of the translator must be sub	of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly a f which it is organized. (If the certificate is in omitted)  Einar Karl	i a foreign language, a translation o	custody of records in the of the certificate under oath
_	Signature of an authoriz	al care an	_

Karl Hjartarson - Co founder The Data Network LLC

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "180 BY TWO, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 202873551

Date: 06-13-18

6311658 8300 SR# 20185123386